

**SCG****PT. SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA**

JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,
 Kutamekar, Ciampel Jawa Barat 41361 Indonesia
 Phone : 0267-8610361
 Fax : 0267-8610360
 N.P.W.P : 31.567.302.0-433.000

PURCHASE ORDER

To : PT.MENARA PRIMA TEKNIK
 JL.PERJUANGAN RAYA NO.28,
 BEKASI
 Indonesia

PO No. : 4021012909
 PO Date : 21.10.2022
 PO Currency : IDR

Phone : 02189134779
 Fax : 02189134782
 N.P.W.P : 316043256435000

Please supply the following item

No.	Material Code	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Delivery Date	Unit Price	Total Amount	Discount
10		Red Insulating Varnish Spray, Dolphs	4	PC	28.11.2022	350,000 / 1	1,400,000	0
20		Volt-Ampere DC 10A Dual Display (All Pan	20	PC	28.11.2022	50,000 / 1	1,000,000	0

Delivery To : PT SLCI
 JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,
 Karawang 41361 Indonesia

Total Prices 2,400,000
 PPN (VAT) 264,000
 Grand Total 2,664,000

Term of Payment : Credit 30 days after received bill

Remarks : No PR: 1021012647

Barang yang tidak sesuai spesifikasi akan kami kembalikan.

Prepared By	Checked By	Approved By	Confirmed By (Vendor)
 Dwi S. 21/10			



Price Comparison Form

Price Investigation
 Acquisition by Tender

Raw Material
 Supply
 Made to Order

Services
 Other.....

No. PC D2408

No.	Description	Quantity	Last price / Standard Price		PT Menara Prima Teknik		CV Altek		Last Order				
			As At.....		c/o Mr. Zaenal		c/o Mr. Ali		c/o Mr.		Supplier :		
			Price	Supplier Name	Price	Delivery	Price	Delivery	Price	Delivery	Price	Date	Remarks
1	Red Insulating Varnish Spray, Dolphs	4 Pcs	Rp1.400.000	PT Menara Prima Teknik	Rp350.000		Rp430.000		-		Rp300.000	5/5/2020	PT MPT
2	Volt-Ampere DC 10A Dual Display	20 Pcs	Rp1.000.000		Rp50.000		Rp65.000		-		-		
Total			Rp2.400.000										

- Verbal Price Investigation and Documented Price Negotiation
- Price investigation and Verbal Offering Price
- Documented price investigation and documented Offering
- Special Acquisition

Reason : New order/increase price

Require Approval not to Sign Contract Because Good History Supplier

- Urgently
- Acquire From Specific Source
- Acquire From Affiliate
- Urgently

- Lowest Price / Former Price Quality
- Delivery
- Monopoly

Prepared by : Diki Setiadi Date: 21-10-2022	Committee of Opening the Price / Price Investigator	Acknowledge By, Section Manager 	Acknowledge By, Plant Manager
Date: 21-10-2022	Date		

PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION

[Download PDF! \(https://iot.slsi.co.id/download_PR/1021012647\)](https://iot.slsi.co.id/download_PR/1021012647)

PR Number : 1021012647

Total Price : IDR 9,500,000

Attachment : [Click here \(https://iot.slsi.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012647.png\)](https://iot.slsi.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012647.png)

Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10	K		Sensor Level Laser IFM O1D100 O1DLF3KG/I	1	PC	28.11.2022	PT SLCI	Supplies	DBA	6,500,000
2	20	K		Volt-Ampere DC 10A Dual Display (All Pan	20	PC	28.11.2022	PT SLCI	Supplies	DBA	1,000,000
3	30	K		Red Insulating Varnish	4	PC	28.11.2022	PT SLCI	Supplies	DBA	2,000,000

Purpose:

- [10] For Return Tank Level
- [20] Indicator Voltage Drop
- [30] Insulation Motor

GL: 523073

CC: 2011-10000

Dibuat Oleh, 91709(Robby M) 2022-10-14 12:56:53	Checked by, 90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra) Approved at 2022-10-14 19:01:29	Budget Control, 90696(Mukhtar L) Approved at 2022-10-18 14:34:11	Approved by, 90005(Vorapong Panavasus) Approved at 2022-10-18 15:02:31
--	--	---	---



PT. MENARA PRIMA TEKNIK
JL. Raya Babelan VGH Pintu Timur
Blok AN 16 No. 28
Kab Bekasi Kec. Babelan Kel .Kebalen 17610
Tlp : 021-8913 4779
Fax : 021-8913 4782
email : zaenal.menaraprimateknik@gmail.com

QUOTATION

To : **SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE IND**

Attn : Bpk Diki

Tlp : 0267-8610362-3

Fax :

No : 046 / MPT / 10 / 2022

Date : 20-10-2022

From : Zaenal Wahyudin

Mobile : 0878-0404-2531

Dear Sir/ Madam

We would like to thank you for your inquiry and submit our quotation based on the conditions indicated here in after

No	Description Of Good	Qty	Uom	Unit Price	Total
1	Dolplis ER-44 Spary	4	Can	350,000	1,400,000
2	Volt Ampere DC 10A Dual Display	20	Pcs	50,000	1,000,000
Total					2,400,000

State Of Goods

Status : Ready Stock
Payment : 4 week after received invoice
Validity Of The Offer : 1 Week
Currency : IDR
Note : Price Exclude TAX 11%

Thank you for all your understanding and cooperations,

Sincerely'

M.Zenal Wahyudin

zaenal.menaraprimateknik@gmail.com



CV. ALTEK

□ Repairing & Equipment of Machinery,
Mechanical and Electrical Engineering
□ Contractor, General Supplier of
Compressor system, Automation and
Instrumentasi Industry, HVAC

Address : Dsn. Kamojing Timur RT 008 RW 003
Kamojing Cikampek - Karawang
Email : aali.akbar90@gmail.com
altekkrw@gmail.com

QUOTATION

PH068/ALTEK/X/2022

Date : 19-Oktober-22
To : **PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia**
Kawasan Industri Suryacipta
Desa Kutamekar Kec. Ciampel - Karawang 41363

Attn : Bpk. Diki Setiadi
Cc. :
Phone : (0267) 8610364
Fax :

Dengan hormat,
Berdasarkan permintaan yang dibutuhkan, dengan ini penawaran harga terlampir :

No	Description	Qty		Price (Rp)	Amount (Rp)
1.	Red Insulating Varnish Spray, Dolphs	4	Pcs	430.000	1.720.000
2.	Volt-Ampere DC 10A Dual Display	20	Pcs	65.000	1.300.000
				Sub Total	3.020.000
				PPn 11%	332.200
				Grand Total	3.352.200

Kondisi Penawaran :

Payment : Maksimal 30 Hari
Delivery : 1 - 2 Minggu
Validity : 1 Minggu
Note :

Demikian penawaran ini kami buat, selanjutnya kami tunggu konfirmasi dari bapak.
Atas perhatian dan kerja samanya, kami ucapkan terima kasih.

Hormat Kami,

ALI AKBAR

HP : 081210122458